Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems)
Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2020/09/01 - 2020/09/30

Combined Report

Handle 182,413,661.20
Handle %
Commonwealth of Virginia 0.75%
New Kent County 0.30%
City of Hampton 0.08%
City of Richmond 0.10%
The Town of Vinton 0.03%
Total
Licensee
Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 2,149
Colonial Downs
Handle 32,886,170.45
Handle %
Commonwealth of Virginia 0.75%
New Kent County 0.50%
Total
Licensee
Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 599
Hampton
Handle 60,463,194.20
Handle %
Commonwealth of Virginia 0.75%
New Kent County 0.25%
City of Hampton 0.25%
Total
Licensee
Total
Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 700

1.25%

1.25%

1.25%

Commission
1,368,102.46
538,249.58
151,157.99
173,538.78

49,121.96

7.03%

2,280,170.77

12,819,108.87

8.28%

Commission
246,646.28

164,430.85

7.31%

15,099,279.63

54,364.56

15,153,644.19

411,077.13

2,404,584.82

8.56%

Commission
453,473.96
151,157.99

151,157.99

6.92%

2,815,661.95

3,661.07

2,819,323.02

755,789.93

4,181,055.02

8.17%

4,936,844.95

23,175.93

4,960,020.88



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report
Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems)
Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2020/09/01 - 2020/09/30

Handle 69,415,511.20

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
City of Richmond
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 700

Handle 19,648,785.35

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
The Town of Vinton
Total

Licensee
Total

Breakage
Total Commission and Breakage
Current Number of Terminals: 150

Richmond

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

Vinton

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

1.25%

1.25%

Commission
520,616.33
173,538.78

173,538.78

6.93%

867,693.89

4,812,246.19

8.18%

Commission
147,365.89
49,121.96

49,121.96

7.23%

5,679,940.08

21,502.66

5,701,442.74

245,609.82

1,421,222.83

8.48%

1,666,832.65

6,024.90

1,672,857.55



