# Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

#### Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems)

### Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2020/09/01 - 2020/09/30

#### **Combined Report**

Combined Report								
Handle 182,413,661.20	0							
		Handle %		Commission				
Commonwealth of Virginia		0.75%		1,368,102.46				
New Kent County		0.30%		538,249.58				
City of Hampton		0.08%		151,157.99				
City of Richmond		0.10%		173,538.78				
The Town of Vinton		0.03%		49,121.96				
	Total		1.25%	·	2,280,170.77			
					_,,			
Licensee				7.03%	12,819,108.87			
	Total		-		15,099,279.63			
					, ,			
Breakage					54,364.56			
Total Commission and Breakag	ge			•	15,153,644.19			
Current Number of Terminals:	2,149							
	·							
	Co	lonial Downs						
Handle 32,886,170.4								
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Handle %		Commission				
Commonwealth of Virginia		0.75%		246,646.28				
New Kent County		0.50%		164,430.85				
•	Total		1.25%	•	411,077.13			
					,			
Licensee				7.31%	2,404,584.82			
	Total		=	8.56%	2,815,661.95			
					. ,			
Breakage					3,661.07			
Total Commission and Breakag	ge			•	2,819,323.02			
Current Number of Terminals:	599							
		<b>Hampton</b>						
Handle 60,463,194.20	0							
		Handle %		Commission				
Commonwealth of Virginia		0.75%		453,473.96				
New Kent County		0.25%		151,157.99				
City of Hampton		0.25%		151,157.99				
, .	Total		1.25%	•	755,789.93			
					·			
Licensee				6.92%	4,181,055.02			
	Total		-	8.17%	4,936,844.95			
					•			
Breakage					23,175.93			
Total Commission and Breakag	ge			•	4,960,020.88			

700

**Current Number of Terminals:** 

#### Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report Colonial Downs (Exacta Systems) Colonial Downs, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

## Period: 2020/09/01 - 2020/09/30

Ric	hm	۸n	A
RIC	nm	on	a

			<u>Richmond</u>			
Handle	69,415,511.20					
			Handle %		Commission	
Commonwealt	h of Virginia		0.75%		520,616.33	
New Kent Cou	nty		0.25%		173,538.78	
City of Richmo	nd		0.25%	_	173,538.78	
		Total		1.25%		867,693.89
Licensee					6.93%	4,812,246.19
		Total			8.18%	5,679,940.08
Breakage						21,502.66
_	ion and Breakage	<b>!</b>			_	5,701,442.74
Current Number	er of Terminals:	700				
			Vinton			
Handle	19,648,785.35		<u>Vinton</u>			
Handle	19,648,785.35		<u>Vinton</u> Handle %		Commission	
Handle Commonwealt					Commission 147,365.89	
	h of Virginia		Handle %			
Commonwealt	th of Virginia		Handle % 0.75%		147,365.89	
Commonwealt New Kent Cou	h of Virginia nty inton	Total	Handle % 0.75% 0.25%	1.25%	147,365.89 49,121.96	245,609.82
Commonwealt New Kent Cou	h of Virginia nty inton	Total	Handle % 0.75% 0.25%	1.25%	147,365.89 49,121.96	·
Commonwealt New Kent Cou The Town of V	th of Virginia nty inton	Total Total	Handle % 0.75% 0.25%	1.25% —	147,365.89 49,121.96 49,121.96	245,609.82 1,421,222.83 1,666,832.65
Commonwealt New Kent Cour The Town of V Licensee	th of Virginia nty inton		Handle % 0.75% 0.25%	1.25% _	147,365.89 49,121.96 49,121.96 7.23%	1,421,222.83 1,666,832.65
Commonwealt New Kent Cour The Town of V Licensee Breakage	th of Virginia nty inton	Total	Handle % 0.75% 0.25%	1.25% _	147,365.89 49,121.96 49,121.96 7.23%	1,421,222.83